TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM655639

SEQUENCE:	2
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/24/2012
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Premier Bakers, LLC		06/22/2012	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aryzta LLC	
Street Address:	12130 Millennium Dr., Suite 300	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 90094	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1665990	FRESH START BAKERIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138915031

Email: jreider@buchalter.com **Correspondent Name:** Jessie Reider Cristo

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessie Reider Cristo
SIGNATURE:	/jrc/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Premier Bakers#page1.tif source=Premier Bakers#page2.tif source=Premier Bakers#page3.tif

source=Premier Bakers#page4.tif	
source=Premier Bakers#page5.tif	



Name: Aryzta LLC

Service: Certified Copies

Jurisdiction: US - DE - Secretary of State

Thru Date: **04/29/2021**

Results:

SEE ATTACHED (PREMIER BAKERS, LLC MERGING INTO ARYZTA LLC ONLY)

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PREMIER BAKERS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "ARYZTA LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ARYZTA LLC", A
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE
ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 7:51 O'CLOCK
A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF
JUNE, A.D. 2012 AT 12:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

3464584 8100M SR# 20211514761 Authentication: 203090917

Date: 04-29-21

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:50 AM 06/22/2012 FILED 07:51 AM 06/22/2012 SRV 120765859 - 3464584 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF PREMIER BAKERS, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company) WITH AND INTO ARYZTA LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

In accordance with the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

ARYZTA LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, desiring to merger Premier Bakers, LLC a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, with and into itself, pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Delaware Code"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: The name and state of formation of each constituent entity of the merger (the "Merger") are as follows: (i) Premier Bakers, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Premier Bakers"); and (ii) ARYZTA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated June 22, 2012 by and among the Company and Premier Bakers has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each constituent entity, in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Code.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company of the Merger is ARYZTA LLC, (the "Surviving Entity").

FOURTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the Surviving Entity, 14490 Catalina Street, San Leandro, CA 94577 Attention: General Counsel.

FIFTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, upon request and without cost, to any member of the constituent entity.

SIXTH: The Merger shall be effective as of 12:05 a.m. on June 24, 2012.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Entity has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed this 22nd day of June, 2012.

ARYZTA LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By: <u>/s/ Steve Ricks</u>

Name: Steve Ricks Its: Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007334 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 06/23/2021